PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6285007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN SALZMANN	08/12/2020
PAUL ACHATZ	08/12/2020
CORNEY SCHLEGEL	08/13/2020
MATTHIAS STAUCH	08/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REINZ-DICHTUNGS-GMBH
Street Address:	3-7 REINZSTRASSE
City:	NEU-ULM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17012693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: MCRDanaPatents@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAN203183US/10802 REIN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKAS MCNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Lukas McNett/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment DAN203183US-10802 REIN#page1.tif source=Assignment DAN203183US-10802 REIN#page2.tif source=Assignment_DAN203183US-10802_REIN#page3.tif

source=Assignment_DAN203183US-10802_REIN#page4.tif

Title of Invention

Attorney Docket Number | DAN203183US/10802 REIN

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

CYLINDER HEAD GASKET WITH ONE CARRIER LAYER AND AT

LEAST ONE INSERT			
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto Reinz-Dichtungs-GmbH, a Dana Incorporated subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Maumee, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/012,693 , Filing Date September 4, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C, 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Jochen SALZMANN Date: 2/28/200			
Signature:			
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.			

Title of Invention

Attorney Docket Number	DAN203183US/10802 REIN

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

CYLINDER HEAD GASKET WITH ONE CARRIER LAYER AND AT

LEAST ONE INSERT
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number Bled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto Reinz-Dichtungs-GmbH, a Dana Incorporated subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Maumee, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/012,693 Filing Date September 4, 2020 I and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Paul ACHATZ)
Signature: 1. VOUL FLUGG
New York Control of the State o
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket	Number	LDA	N20318	3US/10802	REIN

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention C	VLINDER HEAD CASKET	WITH ONE CARRIER LAYER AT	JY3 AT
	EAST ONE INSERT	TEXABLE SELECTION CERTIFICATION AND X X XXXX CX	10x 20x 0
This declaration is directed to			
(this choractanical to chrected to	<i>"</i> .		
The attach	ed application, or		
	tes application or PCT international ag	polication number	
		authorize the insertion of the application filing	date and
number into this form when t		***************************************	
The above-identified applica	tion was made or authorized to be mad	le by me.	2.2
I hereby state that I have re including the claims.	rviewed and understand the contents	of the specification in the above-identified app	olication,
I believe that I am the origina	al inventor or an original joint inventor	r of a claimed invention in the application.	ŝ
continuation-in-part applicat		a patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, included an exallable between the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Reinz-Dichtungs-GmbH, a I Delaware, having its princip; the ASSIGNEE, its success foreign, in and to the inventi successors, assigns or other discoveries in any and all comy name, at its or their escrial/application number 17/012,693 ASSIGNEE, its successors, applications, in and to the inincluding all applications ereexaminations and reissue a	Dana Incorporated subsidiary, organial place of business at Maumee, Countries, assigns or other legal representations and discoveries in the above-idential representatives to make application (and I hereby authorize the and filing date of the application, Filing Date September 4, 2, assigns or other legal representativentions and discoveries in any and a laiming benefit of the filing date in pulications	contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set of ized and existing by virtue of the laws of the lay of Lucas, and State of Ohio, hereinafter refer atives, the entire right, title and interest, dome tiffed invention including the right of the ASSIGITIES and to receive Letters Patent for the invent of organizations, in its or their own name or name a ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to it ion to receive Letters Patent herein: Set 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set ovives, all rights of priority, including any profit countries, entities and intergovernmental organiere of, continuations, continuations—in-part, div	State of red to as estic and NEE, its ions and less, or in essent the rial. No, er to the ovisional nizations issonals,
including applications for La organizations, and to perform	etters Paterit of any and all kinds and	other legal representatives to execute any and al- in any and all countries, entities and intergove IEE, its successors, assigns or other legal repres- ed and set over	rumental
·	-	ds inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that a	ny willful faise statement made in this	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100	by fine
or imprisonment of not more	than five (5) years or both		
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	TOR	n 100 210	2/)
Inventor: <u>Cerney SCHI</u>	<u> </u>	Date 120.00, Edge	R.M"
Signature: 4	per		
Kale An Application Pate Ch	Sept (BTOVSB/14 ar grade about) includes	naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	hic ferro
	em for each additional inventor	naming the other thremive entity, must accompany	uns mant,

Attorney Docket Number	DAN203183US/10802 REIN

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET WITH ONE CARRIER LAYER AND AT		
	LEAST ONE INSERT		
This declaration is directed to:			
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and nen they become known.)		
number into this form wi	ien they become known.)		
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,		
I believe that I am the or	ighal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-part app	I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over und Reinz-Dichtungs-GmbH, a Dana Incorporated subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Maumee, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to a the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic an foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, i successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert it serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notes 17/012,693 and Filing Date September 4, 2020 and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provision applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper			
including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge th	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	nore than five (5) years or both.		
Inventor: Matthias	STAUCH Date: 12.08 8020		
Signature:	U14 Start		
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, a form for each additional inventor.		

PATENT REEL: 053696 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 09/04/2020